
 

 

 
 
 
 
 

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE 
______________________________________________ 

 
BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD 

______________________________________________ 
 
 
 
 

SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. and 
SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS AMERICA, INC., 

Petitioner 
 

v. 
 

SCRAMOGE TECHNOLOGY LTD. 
Patent Owner. 

_____________________ 
 

U.S. Patent No. 9,843,215 
 
 

PETITIONER SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS AMERICA, INC.’S 
POWER OF ATTORNEY 

f 

 

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com. 

https://www.docketalarm.com/


U.S. Patent No. 9,843,215 

 

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(b), Petitioner Samsung Electronics America, 

Inc.’s (“Samsung”) hereby appoints the following attorneys to prosecute and 

transact all business before the Patent Trial and Appeal Board of the U.S. Patent 

and Trademark Office in connection with Samsung’s Petition for Inter Partes 

Review of U.S. Patent No. 9,843,215. 

PETITIONER’S LEAD AND BACK-UP COUNSEL 

Lead Counsel John Kappos (Reg. No. 37,861) 
O’Melveny & Myers LLP 
610 Newport Center Dr., 17th Floor  
Newport Beach, CA 92660 
Telephone: 949-823-6900  
Fax: 949-823-6994  
Email: jkappos@omm.com 

First Back-Up Counsel Cameron W. Westin (Reg. No. 66,188) 
O’Melveny & Myers LLP  
610 Newport Center Dr., 17th Floor  
Newport Beach, CA 92660  
Telephone: 949-823-6900  
Fax: 949-823-6994  
Email: cwestin@omm.com 

 
For Samsung Electronics America, Inc. 
 
 
                                    Date:   12/31/2021                               
Name: Brittany McElmury Dietz 
Title: Senior Legal Counsel, Samsung Electronics America, Inc.   
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE (37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e)(1)) 

The undersigned certifies pursuant to 37 C.F.R. §§42.6(e) and 42.105 that on 

December 31, 2021, a true and correct copy of the Power of Attorney was served 

via express mail on the Patent Owner at the below correspondence address of 

record: 

Michael Messinger 
Khaled Shami 
Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP 
1909 K Street, NW, 9th Fl. 
Washington, DC 20006-1152 

A courtesy copy was sent to the below counsel via electronic mail: 

Brian D. Ledahl (bledahl@raklaw.com) 
Christian W. Conkle (cconkle@raklaw.com) 
Drew B. Hollander (dhollander@raklaw.com) 
Jonathan Ma (jma@raklaw.com) 
Marc A Fenster (mafenster@raklaw.com) 
Seth Raymond Hasenour (shasenour@raklaw.com) 
Brett Cooper (bcooper@raklaw.com) 
Reza Mirzaie (rmirzaie@raklaw.com) 
James Milkey (jmilkey@raklaw.com) 
rak_scramoge@raklaw.com 
Russ August & Kabat 
12424 Wilshire Blvd., 12th Floor 
Los Angeles, CA 90025 

Dated:  December 31, 2021     Respectfully submitted, 
/s/ John Kappos  
John Kappos (Reg. No. 37,861) 
O’Melveny & Myers LLP 
610 Newport Center Dr., 17th Floor  
Newport Beach, CA 92660 
Telephone: 949-823-6900  
Fax: 949-823-6994  
Email: jkappos@omm.com 
Attorney for Petitioner 
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